Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003122 Frame 0422. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of an undivided part of assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Optical Technologies Holdings, Inc.		07/05/2005	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Optical Technologies Holdings, Inc.			
Street Address:	35 16th Street, Suite 920			
City:	Denver			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80202			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO			

Name:	CFC International, Inc.			
Street Address:	500 State Street			
City:	Chicago Heights			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60411			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2249883	DOTZ!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-557-3800

Email: jessica_clark@bstz.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0644

900034058

224988

0 074

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire	Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1195T002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger W. Blakely, Jr.		
Signature:	/Roger W Blakely Jr/		
Date:	10/14/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2,249,883#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APPLIED OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 535 16th Street, Suite 920, Denver, Colorado 80202 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,249,883 dated June 1, 1999, for security and decorative holograms;

AND, WHEREAS, CFC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business at 500 State Street, Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411 is desirous of acquiring from said Assignor an undivided interest in the nature of "joint registrants" in and to the trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and the Assignor is willing to assign an undivided interest, while retaining an undivided interest, in the trademark registration to Assignee such that the two parties will hereafter own as "joint registrants" the mark, associated goodwill and noted registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, an undivided interest in the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and the registration therefor, while retaining an equal undivided interest in the right, title and interest in and to the mark, goodwill, and registration, such that Assignor and Assignee will hold title as "joint registrants".

IN V	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Assignor has	executed th	is Assignme	nt on the	5	day of
20c>	, 2005	; .						

APPLIED OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Mike Angus

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

Title: Chief Financia Officer

1195T002

Page 1 of 1

RWB/jc